

riff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
sidential			
 ly available to residential custon	ners		
A100 / F100 ^a / T100 ^b	General Purpose		
	Single rate all times		
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$26.78
	- Unit rate	¢/kWh	9.29
A10X / F10X ^a / T10X ^b	Flexible		
	with a remotely read AMI meter		
	•	ummer period: All other times	
Peak Summer/Non-sui		·	
Shoulder Summer/Nor	n-summer: 7 AM to 3 PM and 9 PM to		
	and 7 AM to 10 PM local t	time weekends	
Off peak Summer/Non-	-summer: 10 PM to 7 AM local time a		
,	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$26.78
	Summer rates	ψ/σασιστιστ μα	Ψ=0σ.
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	14.88
	- Shoulder Unit rate	¢/kWh	9.29
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.370
	Non-summer rates	Ψ/	1.07
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	14.88
	- Shoulder Unit rate	¢/kWh	9.298
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.370
	- On I can office rate	ψ/RWII	4.57
A10I / F10I ^a / T10I ^b	Time of Use Interval Meter (clo	esed to new entrants) ^c	
Available to customers	with an interval meter		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon	- Fri" ; Off peak all other times	
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$26.78
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	14.88
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.78
A140	Time of Use (closed to new ent	trante)	
	ole to existing customers that install a	,	
mis tami is not avallat	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon		

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$47.876
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	11.996
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.068



Tariff Class Co	de	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
A18	80	Off Peak Heating Only (dedica	ted ciruit)	

Available as a complementary tariff to the "Residential - General Purpose" A100 tariff only.

This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that install embedded generation^d

11 PM to 7 AM AEST all days

- Standing charge \$/customer pa \$0.000 - Off Peak Unit rate \$\(\psi/k\Wh \) 2.764

Small Business

Only available to non-embedded network customers:

- a) with annual consumption < 0.4 GWh AND maximum demand < 150 kVA (120 kW); and
- b) where supply is not taken from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A200 / F200^a / T200^b General Purpose

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Single rate all times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$70.141
- Unit rate	¢/kWh	10.980

A210 / F210^a / T210^b Time of Use Weekdays

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$120.768
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	13.224
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.946

A230 / F230^a / T230^b Time of Use Weekdays - Demand

Only available to customers with a meter capable of measuring demand

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$283.843
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	8.018
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.000
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$69.409
Minimum Chargeable Demand	60 kW	

A250 / F250^a / T250^b Time of Use Extended (closed to new entrants)

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$120.768
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	11.733
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.167



Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
A270 / F270 ^a / T27	70 ^b Time of Use Extended - Demand (c	closed to new entrants)	
Only available to c	customers with a meter capable of measuri	ng demand	
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - S	Sun" ; Off peak all other tir	nes
	 Standing charge Peak Unit rate Off Peak Unit rate Demand rate Minimum Chargeable Demand 	\$/customer pa ¢/kWh ¢/kWh \$/kW pa 60 kW	\$283.843 6.742 3.128 \$69.409
A290	Unmetered Supply		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri	; Off peak all other times	
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	11.788
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.998

Large Business - LV

Low Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage < 1000 Volts)

Only available to embedded network customers OR non-embedded network customers:

- a) with annual consumption ≥ 0.4 GWh OR maximum demand ≥ 150 kVA (120 kW); or
- b) taking supply from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A300 / F300^a / T300^b LV 0.4 - 0.8 GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,203.810
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.564
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.892
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$114.012
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	

A₃₀E LV_{EN} Annual Consumption ≤ 0.8 GWh

Only available to embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,203.810
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.514
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.892
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$118.636
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A320	LV 0.8 ⁺ - 2.2 GWh		
	Only available to	le to non-embedded network customers consuming > 0.8 GWh pa BUT ≤ 2.2 GWh pa		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,940.022
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.037
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.877
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$106.395
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A32E	LV _{EN} 0.8 ⁺ - 2.2 GWh		
	Only available to	embedded network customers consuming >	0.8 GWh pa BUT ≤ 2.2	GWh pa
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,940.022
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.815
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.877
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$108.139
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A340	LV 2.2 ⁺ - 6.0 GWh		
	Only available to	non-embedded network customers consuming :	> 2.2 GWh pa BUT ≤ 6.0	GWh pa
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$6,867.398
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.001
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.740
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$105.358
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A34E	LV _{EN} 2.2 ⁺ GWh		
	Only available to	embedded network customers consuming > 2.2	GWh pa	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$6,867.398
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.553
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.736
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$106.880
			4 le e.	+

Minimum Chargeable Demand

250 kW



Tariff Class Code Tariff Name Un	its Rate
----------------------------------	----------

A34M LV_{MS} 2.2⁺ - 6.0 GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 2.2 GWh pa BUT ≤ 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$4,712.844
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	4.200
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.733
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$74.455
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A370 LV 6.0⁺ GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming > 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$10,535.199
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.662
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.669
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$101.453
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

A37M LV_{MS} 6.0⁺ GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 6.0 Gwh

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$7,779.393
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.776
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.669
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$73.652
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

Large Business - HV

High Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage ≥ 1000 Volts AND ≤ 22,000 Volts)

A400	Н٧

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming < 55 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$13,673.139
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.520
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.182
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$84.808
Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	



Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
A40E	HV _{EN}		
Only available to e	mbedded network customers		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri" ; Off peak all other times		
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$13,673.139
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.257
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.182
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$84.448
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
A40R	HV _{RF} (closed to new entrants) ^e		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri'	; Off peak all other times	
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$13,673.139
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.520
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.182
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$79.418
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
A480	A480 HV - Annual Consumption ≥ 55 GWh		
Only available to ne	on-embedded customers consuming ≥ 55 GW	/h pa	
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri'	; Off peak all other times	
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$14,064.584
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	3.276
	 Off Peak Unit rate Demand rate 	¢/kWh \$/kW pa	1.095 \$78.714
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	ъ∕кw ра 10,000 kW	φ/0./14

Large Business - Subtransmission

Subtransmission Tariffs (nominal voltage > 22,000 Volts)

A500	Subtransmission		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri" ; Off peak all other times	
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$52,260.713
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.334
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.681
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$26.049
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A50A	Subtransmission MA		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$52,260.713
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.334
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.681
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$26.049
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	
	A50E	Subtransmission EG		
Available to Embedd		dded Generators connected to TTS-SSS-ST-EPG-TTS Loop.		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$34,782.792
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.360
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.689
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$9.053
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	

^a A tariff code starting with the letter "F" indicates that the tariff attracts the Premium Feed-In--Tariff rebate
Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "F" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

The *Deemed Distribution Contract* and Jemena Electricity Networks' *Policy for Resetting Contract Demand* form part of the terms and conditions related to these prices. These documents can be viewed or downloaded from the following Website:

http://www.jemena.com.au/operations/distribution/JEN/default.aspx

^b A tariff code starting with the letter "T" indicates that the tariff attracts the Transitional Feed-In-Tariff rebate.

Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "T" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

^c This tariff is closed to new entrants except for solar customers with a dedicated off peak heating circuit controlled by Jemena.

^d The installation of an embedded generation by an existing customer is considered a change in load characteristic and as such the A180 tariff is not supported. The metering and data recording for a co-generation site has additional regulated requirements to that of a standard site. It is not technically feasible to meet these requirements and at the same time be able to separately measure, control and bill a load controlled heating.

^e Other terms and conditions apply



		•		iliciid	
Tariff Class	s Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate	
Residentia	a <u>l</u>				
Only availab	— ole to residential custom	ners			
,	A100 / F100 ^a / T100 ^b	General Purpose			
		Single rate all times			
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$26.204	
		- Unit rate	¢/kWh	8.382	
	A10X / F10X ^a / T10X ^b	Flexible			
	Available to customers	with a remotely read AMI r	meter		
	Summer period: is the	e daylight savings period;	Non-summer period: All other times		
	Peak Summer/Non-summer: 3 PM to 9 PM local time weekdays				
	Shoulder Summer/Nor	n-summer: 7 AM to 3 PM ar	nd 9 PM to 10 PM local time weekdays		
		and 7 AM to 10	PM local time weekends		
	Off peak Summer/Non-	-summer: 10 PM to 7 AM Id	ocal time all days		
	- Standing charge		\$/customer pa	\$26.204	
		Summer rates			
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	14.199	
		- Shoulder Unit ra	te ¢/kWh	8.999	
		- Off Peak Unit rat	te ¢/kWh	4.262	
		Non-summer rates			
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	14.199	
		- Shoulder Unit ra	te ¢/kWh	8.999	
		- Off Peak Unit rat	te ¢/kWh	4.262	
	A10I / F10I ^a / T10I ^b	Time of Use Interval N	Meter (closed to new entrants) ^c		
	Available to customers	with an interval meter	·		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM A	EST "Mon - Fri" ; Off peak all other times		
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$26.204	
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	13.598	
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.126	

A140 Time of Use (closed to no	ew entrants)
--------------------------------	--------------

This tariff is not available to existing customers that install an interval meter

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$46.137
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	9.620
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.746



е
6

A180 Off Peak Heating Only (dedicated ciruit)

Available as a complementary tariff to the "Residential - General Purpose" A100 tariff only.

This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that install embedded generation^d

11 PM to 7 AM AEST all days

- Standing charge \$/customer pa \$0.000 - Off Peak Unit rate \$\(\psi/k\Wh \) 1.754

Small Business

Only available to non-embedded network customers:

- a) with annual consumption < 0.4 GWh AND maximum demand < 150 kVA (120 kW); and
- b) where supply is not taken from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A200 / F200^a / T200^b General Purpose

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Single rate all times

Standing charge \$/customer pa \$68.877
Unit rate \$/kWh 9.557

A210 / F210^a / T210^b Time of Use Weekdays

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$99.287
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	11.292
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.911

A230 / F230^a / T230^b Time of Use Weekdays - Demand

Only available to customers with a meter capable of measuring demand

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$130.594
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	6.955
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.233
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$68.802
Minimum Chargeable Demand	60 kW	

A250 / F250^a / T250^b Time of Use Extended (closed to new entrants)

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$99.287
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	9.945
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.094



1.888

Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A270 / F270 ^a / T270 ^b	Time of Use Extended - Demand (clo	sed to new entrants)	
	Only available to custo	mers with a meter capable of measuring	g demand	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Su	n" ; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$130.594
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	5.203
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.401
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$68.802
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	60 kW	
	A290	Unmetered Supply		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri" ;	Off peak all other times	
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	10.634

Large Business - LV

Low Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage < 1000 Volts)

Only available to embedded network customers OR non-embedded network customers:

a) with annual consumption ≥ 0.4 GWh OR maximum demand ≥ 150 kVA (120 kW); or

- Off Peak Unit rate

b) taking supply from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A300 / F300^a / T300^b LV 0.4 - 0.8 GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,001.476
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.992
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.648
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$112.196
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	

¢/kWh

A30E LV_{EN} Annual Consumption ≤ 0.8 GWh

Only available to embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,001.476
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.011
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.648
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$116.500
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A320	LV 0.8 ⁺ - 2.2 GWh		
	Only available t	to non-embedded network customers consum	ing > 0.8 GWh pa BUT ≤	2.2 GWh pa
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,295.378
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.327
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.626
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$103.707
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A32E	LV _{EN} 0.8 ⁺ - 2.2 GWh		
	Only available t	to embedded network customers consuming >	$0.8 \text{ GWh pa BUT} \le 2.2 \text{ C}$	3Wh pa
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,295.378
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.326
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.626
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$104.999
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A340	LV 2.2* - 6.0 GWh		
	Only available to	o non-embedded network customers consuming	·	àWh pa
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	•	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$5,034.047
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.215
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.466
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$102.587
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	
	A34E	LV _{EN} 2.2 ⁺ GWh		
	Only available to	o embedded network customers consuming > 2.2	2 GWh pa	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$5,034.047
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.215

- Off Peak Unit rate

Minimum Chargeable Demand

- Demand rate

¢/kWh

\$/kW pa

250 kW

0.466

\$102.725



Tariff Class Code Tariff Name Units	Rate
-------------------------------------	------

A34M LV_{MS} 2.2⁺ - 6.0 GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 2.2 GWh pa BUT ≤ 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,517.011
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.202
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.466
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$71.072
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A370 LV 6.0⁺ GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming > 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$6,550.327
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.179
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.404
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$98.691
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

A37M LV_{MS} 6.0⁺ GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 6.0 Gwh

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,275.157
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.179
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.404
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$70.202
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

Large Business - HV

High Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage ≥ 1000 Volts AND ≤ 22,000 Volts)

A400	H۷

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming < 55 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,590.135
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.789
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.184
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$82.073
Minimum Chargeable Demand	1 000 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A40E	HV _{EN}		
	Only available to	o embedded network customers		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,590.135
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.789
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.184
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$82.073
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
	A40R	HV _{RF} (closed to new entrants) ^e		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,590.135
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.789
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.184
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$73.444
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
	A480	HV - Annual Consumption ≥ 55 GW	/h	
	Only available to	o non-embedded customers consuming \geq 55 GW	'h pa	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,569.257
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.753
		- Off Peak Unit rate - Demand rate	¢/kWh	0.131 \$72.964
		- Demand rate Minimum Chargeable Demand	\$/kW pa 10,000 kW	\$72.864

Large Business - Subtransmission

Subtransmission Tariffs (nominal voltage > 22,000 Volts)

A500	Subtransmission		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other time	s
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$27,854.365
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.153
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.026
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$22.779
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A50A	Subtransmission MA		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$27,854.365
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.153
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.026
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$22.779
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	
	A50E	Subtransmission EG		
	Available to Embedo	ded Generators connected to TTS-SSS-ST-E	PG-TTS Loop.	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$27,692.340
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.145
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.024
		 Demand rate Minimum Chargeable Demand 	\$/kW pa 15,000 kW	\$4.564

^a A tariff code starting with the letter "F" indicates that the tariff attracts the Premium Feed-In--Tariff rebate
Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "F" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

The *Deemed Distribution Contract* and Jemena Electricity Networks' *Policy for Resetting Contract Demand* form part of the terms and conditions related to these prices. These documents can be viewed or downloaded from the following Website:

http://www.jemena.com.au/operations/distribution/JEN/default.aspx

^b A tariff code starting with the letter "T" indicates that the tariff attracts the Transitional Feed-In-Tariff rebate.

Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "T" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

^c This tariff is closed to new entrants except for solar customers with a dedicated off peak heating circuit controlled by Jemena.

^d The installation of an embedded generation by an existing customer is considered a change in load characteristic and as such the A180 tariff is not supported. The metering and data recording for a co-generation site has additional regulated requirements to that of a standard site. It is not technically feasible to meet these requirements and at the same time be able to separately measure, control and bill a load controlled heating.

^e Other terms and conditions apply



Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate

Residential

Only available to residential customers

A100 / F100 ^a / T100 ^b	General Purpose		
	Single rate all times		
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$0.581
	- Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.916

A10X / F10X^a / T10X^b Flexible

Available to customers with a remotely read AMI meter

Summer period: is the daylight savings period; Non-summer period: All other times

Peak Summer/Non-summer: 3 PM to 9 PM local time weekdays

Shoulder Summer/Non-summer: 7 AM to 3 PM and 9 PM to 10 PM local time weekdays

and 7 AM to 10 PM local time weekends

Off peak Summer/Non-summer: 10 PM to 7 AM local time all days

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$0.581
Summer rates		
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.685
- Shoulder Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.299
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.108
Non-summer rates		
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.685
- Shoulder Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.299
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.108

A10I / F10I^a / T10I^b Time of Use Interval Meter (closed to new entrants)^c

Available to customers with an interval meter

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$0.581
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.286
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.659

A140 Time of Use (closed to new entrants)

This tariff is not available to existing customers that install an interval meter

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$1.739
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.376
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.322



Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate

A180 Off Peak Heating Only (dedicated ciruit)

Available as a complementary tariff to the "Residential - General Purpose" A100 tariff only.

This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that install embedded generation^d

11 PM to 7 AM AEST all days

- Standing charge \$/customer pa \$0.000 - Off Peak Unit rate \$\(\psi/k\Wh \) 1.010

Small Business

Only available to non-embedded network customers:

- a) with annual consumption < 0.4 GWh AND maximum demand < 150 kVA (120 kW); and
- b) where supply is not taken from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A200 / F200^a / T200^b General Purpose

Only available to customers with a single rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Single rate all times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$1.264
- Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.423

A210 / F210^a / T210^b Time of Use Weekdays

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$21.481
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.932
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.035

A230 / F230^a / T230^b Time of Use Weekdays - Demand

Only available to customers with a meter capable of measuring demand

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$153.249
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.063
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.767
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$0.607
Minimum Chargeable Demand	60 kW	

A250 / F250^a / T250^b Time of Use Extended (closed to new entrants)

Only available to customers with a two rate accumulation meter OR to customers consuming < 160 MWh pa and having a maximum demand < 60 kW

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$21.481
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.788
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.073



1.110

Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
A270 / F270 ^a / T2	270 ^b Time of Use Extended - Demand	(closed to new entrants)	
Only available to	customers with a meter capable of measu	uring demand	
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon-	Sun" ; Off peak all other times	
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$153.249
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.539
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.727
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$0.607
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	d 60 kW	
A290	Unmetered Supply		
	Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - I	ri" ; Off peak all other times	
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.154

Large Business - LV

Low Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage < 1000 Volts)

Only available to embedded network customers OR non-embedded network customers:

a) with annual consumption ≥ 0.4 GWh OR maximum demand ≥ 150 kVA (120 kW); or

- Off Peak Unit rate

b) taking supply from an on-site OR dedicated substation

A300 / F300a / T300b LV 0.4 - 0.8 GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$202.334
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.572
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.244
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$1.816
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	

¢/kWh

A30E LV_{EN} Annual Consumption ≤ 0.8 GWh

Only available to embedded network customers consuming ≤ 0.8 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$202.334
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.503
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.244
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.136
Minimum Chargeable Demand	120 kW	



Tariff Class Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate

A320 LV 0.8⁺ - 2.2 GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming > 0.8 GWh pa BUT \leq 2.2 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$644.644
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.710
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.251
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.688
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A32E LV_{EN} 0.8⁺ - 2.2 GWh

Only available to embedded network customers consuming > 0.8 GWh pa BUT ≤ 2.2 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$644.644
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.489
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.251
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$3.140
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A340 LV 2.2* - 6.0 GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming > 2.2 GWh pa BUT ≤ 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$1,833.351
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.786
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.274
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.771
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A34E LV_{EN} 2.2⁺ GWh

Only available to embedded network customers consuming > 2.2 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$1,833.351
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.338
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.270
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$4.155
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	



Tariff Class Code Tariff Name Un	its Rate
----------------------------------	----------

A34M LV_{MS} 2.2⁺ - 6.0 GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 2.2 GWh pa BUT ≤ 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$2,195.833
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.998
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.267
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$3.383
Minimum Chargeable Demand	250 kW	

A370 LV 6.0⁺ GWh

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming > 6.0 GWh pa

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$3,984.872
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.483
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.265
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.762
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

A37M LV_{MS} 6.0⁺ GWh (closed to new entrants)^e

Only available to non-embedded network customer taking supply from multiple NMIs on a single site AND the aggregated annual consumption from those NMIs is > 6.0 Gwh

Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"; Off peak all other times

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$4,504.236
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.597
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	1.265
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$3.450
Minimum Chargeable Demand	450 kW	

Large Business - HV

High Voltage Tariffs (nominal voltage ≥ 1000 Volts AND ≤ 22,000 Volts)

A400	Н٧

Only available to non-embedded network customers consuming < 55 GWh pa

- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$10,083.004
- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.731
- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.998
- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.735
Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	



				J
Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A40E	HV _{EN}		
	Only available t	to embedded network customers		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$10,083.004
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.468
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.998
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$2.375
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
	A40R	HV _{RF} (closed to new entrants) ^e		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$10,083.004
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.731
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.998
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$5.974
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	1,000 kW	
	A480	HV - Annual Consumption ≥ 55 GW	h	
	Only available t	to non-embedded customers consuming \geq 55 GW	h pa	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$10,495.327
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.523
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.964
		 Demand rate Minimum Chargeable Demand 	\$/kW pa 10,000 kW	\$5.850

Large Business - Subtransmission

Subtransmission Tariffs (nominal voltage > 22,000 Volts)

A500	Subtransmission Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri" ; Off peak all other times		
	- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$24,406.348
	- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.181
	- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.655
	- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$3.270
	Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	



Tariff Class	Code	Tariff Name	Units	Rate
	A50A	Subtransmission MA		
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	s
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$24,406.348
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.181
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.655
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$3.270
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	15,000 kW	
	A50E	Subtransmission EG		
Available to Embed		nbedded Generators connected to TTS-SSS-ST-E	PG-TTS Loop.	
		Peak: 7 AM to 11 PM AEST "Mon - Fri"	; Off peak all other times	s
		- Standing charge	\$/customer pa	\$7,090.452
		- Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	2.215
		- Off Peak Unit rate	¢/kWh	0.665
		- Demand rate	\$/kW pa	\$4.489
		Minimum Chargeable Demand	15.000 kW	

^a A tariff code starting with the letter "F" indicates that the tariff attracts the Premium Feed-In--Tariff rebate
Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "F" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

The *Deemed Distribution Contract* and Jemena Electricity Networks' *Policy for Resetting Contract Demand* form part of the terms and conditions related to these prices. These documents can be viewed or downloaded from the following Website:

http://www.jemena.com.au/operations/distribution/JEN/default.aspx

^b A tariff code starting with the letter "T" indicates that the tariff attracts the Transitional Feed-In-Tariff rebate.

Tariff reassignment requests to a tariff starting with the letter "T" can only be made by the customer's retailer.

^c This tariff is closed to new entrants except for solar customers with a dedicated off peak heating circuit controlled by Jemena.

^d The installation of an embedded generation by an existing customer is considered a change in load characteristic and as such the A180 tariff is not supported. The metering and data recording for a co-generation site has additional regulated requirements to that of a standard site. It is not technically feasible to meet these requirements and at the same time be able to separately measure, control and bill a load controlled heating.

^e Other terms and conditions apply